CSH2-g

Contract Nummber CM1337-A4
Bid Number NC08-009

AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO THE
AGREEMENT FOR BUNKER GEAR FOR FIRE RESCUE

25th
THIS ADDENDUM entered = into this fo?j:w day of

Tove , 2012 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS -~OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political
subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to
as “County”) and MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY, LILC, 2049 West
Central Boulevard, Orlando, FL 32805, (hereinafter referred
to as “Wendor”).

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated
Octcber 8, 2008; and

WHEREAS, to further enhance the safety and functicnality
of the bunker gear, the partiesr desire to amend said
Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual
covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto
agree as follows:

1. The - Technical Specifications/Scope of Work,

attached to the agreement as Exhibit “B” shall be
modified to reflect the <c¢hanges described in

Attachment “A” of this amendment.




Contract Number CM1337-A4
Bid Number NC08-009

2. The unit prices on the Bid Price Sheet, attached to
the agreement as Exhibit “A” shall increase as
follows:

Item #1 - Turnout Coat $1,129.00
Item #2 - Turnout High Back Pant 5 764.00
*Price changes and differences reflected in

Attachment “A” of this amendment,.

3. All other provisions of said Agreement not in
conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full
force and effect,

4. Time is of the essence,

Nassau County,
B ﬁ' of County Commissioners

l AA 19/¥a F0

ATTEST TOCHAIR
SIGNATURE

I AL CRAWFOR ,"Jp
¢ Ex-Officio Clerk SP

pand legal

PAVID A. HALLMAN




Contract Number CM1337-A4
Bid Number NC08-009

MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY, LLC

Gl

Byt Eob#cr,\«‘-e_nq ewn
Its: WheciDea v

STATE OF [Flof(iDA
COUNTY OF _ i GE

Before me personally appeared,
ﬂoAZWJ'JT FEN EMAN , who is personally known +~ or
produced ' as identification, known
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me thatshe )
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 4@77& day of
June , 2012,

Yae) Wrot—

Notary Signature

Notary-Public-State of A8 AlDA at large
My Commission expires:

DALE W. WEST

s:e" ‘\ o‘—_= Notary Public - State of Florida
3. ﬁ *£ My Comm. Expires Oct 24, 2013
Se>7Ss  Commission # DD 926507
Bonded Through Nationat Notary Assn,




Robert Gonzales

Muni¢ipal Equipment Company, LLC
2048 West Central BLYD

Criando, FL 32305

904-813-2173

“Serving Professional Firefighters

reonzales@mecofire.com

5/24/20%2
Executive Summary for Proposed Gear Changes to the NGFR Contract
NCFR Bunker Coat B
# __|Current Specifi caﬁan ‘Proposed Specification Change Price Difference
1 €]l - Advance Ultra Outer Shell ] Outer Shell-Armour $0.00
Reason: jse Advance Ultra ‘Wa$ more breathable than Armour but Armour lasts longer and Wears better,
2 - Throat Tab , ! Different Style Throat Tab $5.55
Reason: 1Safety Commsttee Changad the Throat Tab to be moreé functional and comfortable. )
3 ) Coat Closure Systém- Zinper and Velcro ] Coat Closure to the Chicago Hook and B Closure System. $0,00
Reason: ly's Chicago Cjom:& A changed occurred to the spacification in a prior administration.
4 ht Tab to holda flashilight ] Add a Flashlight Tab for Firefightars to usé during Combat Operations $10.00
Reason: |By adding the :-lastrshgh‘cTabt “The NCFR Safety Committee feels it will prowde asafer work environrnent during combat operations.
Price of Coat with Current Contract: {Advarice Uitra Outer shell} '$1,113.45
Price of Prapased Coatwiith changes: (Armour Outer Shel) 51,128.00
Difference in Price: $15.55
‘Pércentage of Difference: 1.38%
NCFR Bunker Pant
# _Current Specification Proposed Specification Change Price Differsnce
1 Outer Shell-Advance Ultra Outer Shell Outer Shell- Armiour 5000
Reason: |This change was necessary because Advance Ultra was more breathable than Armour but Armour lasts longerand Wears better,
2 Standard Knee Frotection with two layers of Lite-N-Dri | Upgrade to three layers of Lite-N-Dri {5 Year Warranty) NoCharge $0.00
Reason: |Lion offered a "No-Charge" Upgrade to add more protection and ccmf’ort: to the knees of the NCER BunkerPant,
3 9x3 Semmi Bellows Pocket | - Udgrade to a Multitoo! Pocket that is Kevler Lined $68.20 S ;v’;'
Reason: |The Safety Committee recomimended to upgrade to the Multitool Pocket to offer more protection 1o the pants.and have less g &f
repair charges due to do the fi refightet’s tools tearmg oles.in t?te bunker pants g‘ v‘{;
Price of Coat with Current Contract: {Advance Uitra Quter shelf) $695.80 = g
Price of Proposed Coat with changes: {Armour Guter Shell} 5764.00 = 8
Difference in Price: $68.20 g ﬁ;
Percentage of Difference: 8.93% ;. a{
L)
2
(m
|
h "4
T I IR




